SHARK'S TOOTH REGATTA

(A Sarasota Bay Yachting Association Boat of the Year Regatta) March 27, 2021

Venice Yacht Club & Venice Sailing Squadron Venice, FL

First Amendment to Notice of Race

The following section(s) of The Notice of Race is amended as follows:

- 11. **CLASSES:** Classes shall be Cruiser, Multi-Cruiser, Pocket Cruiser and Racer/Cruiser as defined by WFPHRF. The use of free-flying headsails in any cruising class is permitted, however, for the sole purposes of division assignment, such sails shall be considered spinnakers.
- 11a. **RATINGS:** A boat's rating shall remain in effect for the duration of the series and can only be modified by the organizing authority or WFPHRF. For example, a registered spinnaker boat that opts to not fly her spinnaker shall not be allowed to use her non-spinnaker rating.
- 16. **BERTHING:** Complimentary dock space at the Venice Yacht Club (VYC) shall be made available to entrants on a first-reserved, first-served basis and must abide by all marina rules and regulations established by VYC. Reservations shall be made with the VYC dockmaster. Additionally, while on the property, all yacht owners and crew shall abide by the rules and regulations of VYC. Additional berthing may be available at Higel Park, adjacent to VYC.



ENTRY FORM: SHARK'S TOOTH REGATTA

(A Sarasota Bay Yachting Association Boat of the Year Regatta)

March 27, 2021



Venice Yacht Club & Venice Sailing Squadron; Venice, FL

Skipper/Owner Name:	E-Mail:
Address:	State: Zip:
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:
Yacht Make & Model:	Yacht Name:
Sail #: LOA:	Beam: Draft: Hull Color:
CLASS: Racer/Cruiser: Cruise	r: Pocket Cruiser: Multi Cruiser:
Racer/Cruisers, Pocket Cruisers and Cruisers: Spinnaker choice declaration must be made at time of entry. Symmetrical:Asymmetrical:	
	ferred Division
Racing Spinnaker	Racing Non-Spinnaker
WFPHRF Rating (in the racing configuration I will be using for this Regatta): ENTRY FEE: \$48.00 (deduct \$5.00 if entry is prior to March 13, 2021) \$	
Make checks payable to: Venice Yacht Club, Inc.	
All entries must be received by Thursday, March 25, 2021, 4:00pm, and must include this Entry Form, WFPHRF Certificate and Entry fee. Mail or deliver to: Regatta Chairman; Venice Yacht Club; 1330 Tarpon Center Drive; Venice, FL 33285 Conditions of Entry:	
Competitors participate in this regatta entirely at their own risk. See rule 4, Decision to Race. Competitors acknowledge that sailing involves potential risks. As a condition of their participation in this regatta, competitors release all claims they may have against Venice Yacht Club, Venice Sailing Squadron, GreenFlash Racing and its officers, directors, members, committees and employees for damage to property, personal injury or death sustained in conjunction with or prior to, during or after the regatta. Competitors shall be responsible for damage or injury caused by their breach of The Racing Rules of Sailing or applicable governmental rules for the avoidance of collision. I agree that my crew and my guests are my responsibility and we will abide by the rules and regulations of the Venice Yacht Club. I further agree to be bound by the Racing Rules of Sailing and by other rules that govern this event. agree that the West Florida PHRF Rating Certificate filed with this entry is a true copy of my valid Rating Certificate and that no changes have been made to my yacht that would affect her rating.	
Signed by Skipper/Owner:	Date:

